1	Title	
2	Transit Development Plan – For the purpose of approving the City of Annapolis Transit	
3	Development Plan.	
4	Body	
5		CITY COUNCIL OF THE
6		City of Annapolis
7		
8		Resolution 44-19
9		Resolution 44-17
10		Introduced by: Mayor Buckley
11		inviouded by triag of Edemey
12	90-day Rule:	1/13/20
13	J	
14		Transit Development Plan
15		•
16	FOR the put	rpose of approving the City of Annapolis Transit Development Plan.
17		
18	WHEREAS,	the City of Annapolis Transit Development Plan was completed in April of
19		2019; and
20	WHEDEAG	
21	WHEREAS,	the purpose of the Transit Development Plan is to provide City staff and
22		elected officials with a detailed framework for identifying transit needs
23 24		within the City over the next five years; and
2 4 25	WHEREAS	the Transit Development Plan provides recommended service approaches
26	WIIEKEAS,	to meet the identified needs and the financial resources required to
27		implement the proposed service recommendations; and
28		implement the proposed service recommendations, and
29	WHEREAS,	the Maryland Transit Administration requires each locally operated transit
30	,	system in Maryland to update its Transit Development Plan every five years
31		subject to funding availability; and
32		
33	WHEREAS,	City Council approval of the Transit Development Plan is required before
34		the Transit Development Plan may be submitted to the Maryland Transit
35		Administration Office of Local Transit Support.
36		
37	NOW, THEF	REFORE,
38		NAMED BY MAN AND AND AG CAMPA GOAD CAN A COLOR OF THE CANADA
39		DLVED BY THE ANNAPOLIS CITY COUNCIL that the 2019 Transit
40	Development	Plan attached hereto and incorporated herein is approved.
41 42		
42 43		EXPLANATION
44		Underlining indicates matter added to existing law.
45		Strikethrough indicates matter stricken from existing law.
-		